August 20,2002

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002- ~

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIP ALffY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF
FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,500) TO THE AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND
001), HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT, FROM COOK INLET REGION, INC.,
$2,500, FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ANCHORAGE, $1,000, KPMG, $1,000 AND PHILLIPS
ALASKA, INC., $1,000, TO BE USED TO OFFSET PAMYUA'S EXPENSES RELATED TO
ATTENDANCE AT THE ALL AMERICA CffY AWARD PRESENTATION.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

I Section 1. That the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500) is hereby appropriated to
the Areawide General Fund (101), Health and Human Services Department, from Cook Inlet Region,

I Inc., $2,500, First National Bank of Anchorage, $1,000, KPMG, $1,000 and Phillips Alaska, Inc., $1,000,
(0 be used to offset PAMYUA's expenses related to attendance at the All America City Award